is 15, 74% of total item with utilize as much 100.992 (20% of total usage), Group C consist of 164 antibiotic

drug items is 75, 93% of total item with utilize as much 49.360 (10% of total usage). Meanwhile analyses of

ABC based on invest value regarding antibiotic drug that obtained by Group A with infestation value 70 %

with cost IDR. 2.081.106.832, - (Two billion eighty one million and one hundred six thousand eight hundred

and thirty two rupiahs) with total 32 items is 14, 81 % of total item, Group B with invest value IDR.

60l.738.539,- (Six hundred and one million seven hundred thirty eight thousand Eve hundred and thirty nine

Rupiahs) with total 32 items is 14,81% of total items, Group C with invest value I0 % with cost